05:00 AM

06:00 AM
08:00 AM
11:00 AM
12:00 PM
01:00 PM
02:20 PM

02:30 PM
02:35 PM
02:40 PM
02:45 PM
02:50 PM

03:05 PM

03:30 PM

04:30 PM
04:35 PM
04:40 PM
04:45 PM
04:50 PM
05:15 PM

05:45 PM
06:00 PM
07:00 PM

Friday, December 23, 2022

Friday Sermon of Hazrat Khalifatul Masih (aba)
from UK - Live MTA

Salat-ul-Fajr

Breakfast

In-Person Registration Begins

Lunch

Jumu’ah (Friday Prayer)

Hoisting of the Lawa-e-Ahmadiyya & USA Flags
Sahibzada Mirza Maghfoor Ahmad,

Ameer Jama at USA

Azhar Haneef, Missionary In-Charge

& Naib Ameer Jama' at USA
OPENING SESSION

Tilawat (Recitation) of The Holy Qur'an
English Translation

Nazm (Urdu Poem)

English Translation

Opening Remarks & Du’'a

Hamidur Rahman, Naib Ameer Jama " at USA
Eyes Cannot Reach Him, But He Reaches
the Eyes

Murabbi Siisilah, Sabahat Ali

Session Ends

GUEST SESSION

Tilawat (Recitation) of The Holy Qur'an
English Translation

Nazm (Urdu Poem)

English Translation

Introduction of Dignitaries - Asif Arif

A Universal Message of Peace and Security
Azhar Haneef, Missionary In-Charge

& Naib Ameer Jama' at USA
Announcements - Session Ends
Dinner

Adhan - Salat-ul-Maghrib & Isha

05:00 AM
05:45 AM
06:10 AM
08: 00 AM

10:00 AM
10:05 AM
10:10 AM
10:15 AM
10:20 AM

10:45 AM

11:10 AM

11:35 AM

12:00 PM
12:15 PM
12:45 PM
01:30 PM

03:30 PM
03:35 PM
03:40 PM
03:45 PM
04:00 PM

04:25 PM
04:50 PM
05:15 PM
05:30 PM

06:00 PM
06:30 PM

35" West Coast Jalsa Salana USA - Program

Saturday, December 24, 2022

Congregational Salat-ut-Tahajjud
Salat-ul-Fajr

Dars

Breakfast

MORNING SESSION (MEN’S)

Tilawat (Recitation) of The Holy Qur'an
English Translation

Nazm (Urdu Poem)

English Translation

The Holy Qur’an, a Life-Giving Promise
Sardar Anees Ahmad

The Blessed Model of the Holy Prophet (sa) -
Striving Towards God and Finding His Love
Waqas Nazir Malik

A Sign for a Seeker of Truth in America
Absar Alam

Hazrat Maulvi Sher Ali (ra): An Angelic
Companion of the Promised Messiah (as)
Ibrahim Ahmad

Announcements

Session Ends

Salat-uz-Zuhr and "Asr

Lunch

AFTERNOON SESSION

Tilawat (Recitation) of The Holy Qur'an
English Translation

Nazm (Urdu Poem)

English Translation

Khilafat is Our Safe Harbor in a Tempest
of Immorality

Usman Jamil

Essence of Reformation and Forgivenessin Islam
Qudus Malik

“Surely, | am with you, O Masroor” -
Success Lies in Obedience to Khilafat
Murabbi Silsifah, Salman Shaikh
Announcements

Session Ends

Salat-ul-Maghrib and Isha

Dinner

05:00 AM
05:45 AM
06:10 AM
08:00 AM

10:00 AM
10:05 AM
10:10 AM
10:15 AM
10:30 AM

10:55 AM

11:20 AM

11:45 AM
11:55 AM

12:30 PM
12:45 PM
01:15 PM

.

Sunday, December 25, 2022
Congregational Salat-ut-Tahajjud

Salat-ul-Fajr

Dars

Breakfast

FINAL SESSION

Tilawat (Recitation) of The Holy Qur'an
English Translation

Nazm (Urdu Poem)

English Translation

GRS S U A ke

(Raising Children in the West) - Urdu
Murabbi Siilsilah, TariqQ Mahmood Malik
Holding Fast to the Rope of Allah from Afar
Murabbi Siisilah, Mahmood Kauser

The Promised Messiah’s (as) Kindness
at Heart for the Whole of Mankind
Sahibzada Mirza Maghfoor Ahmad,

Ameer Jama™ at USA

Announcements

Closing Remarks & Concluding Du'a
Sahibzada Mirza Maghfoor Ahmad,

Ameer Jama™ at USA

Session Ends

Salat-uz-Zuhr and "Asr

Lunch




Women's Session

Saturday, December 24, 2022
MORNING SESSION

10:00 AM Tilawat (Recitation) of The Holy Qur’an

10:05 AM  English Translation

10:10 AM Nazm (Urdu Poem)

10:15 AM  English Translation

10:20 AM  Al-Wasiyyat: The Spirit of Sacrifice
& Service to Religion
Dr. Amtul Mujeeb

10:35 AM  The Love of Promised Messiah (as)
for His Master Prophet Muhammad (sa)
Maleha Awan

10:50 AM A Sign For A Seeker of Truth in America
Nicole Williams

11:.05 AM  Safeguarding our Next Generation
with the Shield of Obedience to Khilafat
Ramia Shabir

11:20 AM  Nazm (Urdu Poem)

11:25 AM  English Translation

11:30 AM  Emulating the Wives of the Holy Prophet
Muhammad (sa) in the 21st Century
Dhiya Tahira Bakr - Sadr Lajna Ima’illah USA

11:50 AM  Announcements

12:.00 PM  Men’s Announcements

12:15PM Session Ends

12:45 PM  Salat-uz-Zuhr and "Asr

01:30 PM  Lunch

SPECIAL SESSIONS
Saturday, December 24, 2022

01:00 PM - 01:45 PM Ameen Ceremony (Men’s Prayer Hall)

02:00 PM - 03:00 PM Waqf-e-Nau Program
(Men’s & Women’s Prayer Hall)

02:00 PM - 03:00 PM Ahmadi Assocoation of Muslim Scientists
(Men's Jalsa Gah)

07:00 PM - 08:00 PM Tabligh Program (Men’s Jalsa Gah)

07:00 PM - 08:00 PM Khuddam Q/A with Respected Ameer Sahib

(Men’s Prayer Hall)

lalsaw.“ Const
Salana

THE PROMISED MESSIAH
AND MAHDI?®

Hazrat Mirza Ghulam Ahmad (1835-1908)
Founder of the Ahmadiyya Muslim Community
THE WORDS OF HAZRAT

MIRZA GHULAM AHMADAS
The Promised Messiah & Imam Mahdi

il s )

Surely, I am with you, O Masroor

“The primary purpose of this Convention is to enable every sincere
individual to personally experience religious benefits; they may
enhance their knowledge and (due to their being blessed and
enabled by Allah, the Exalted) their perception (of Allah) may
progress. Among its secondary benefits is that this congregational
meeting together will promote mutual introduction among all
brothers, and it will strengthen the fraternal ties within this
Community...”

(Ishtihar 7 Dec. 1892, Majmoo'ah Ishtiharat Vol. I, Page 340)

|
35™ WEST COAST
USA

“It is essential for all those who can afford to undertake the
journey, that they must come to attend this Convention which
embodies many blessed objectives. They should disregard minor
inconveniences in the cause of Allah and His prophet (peace be
upon him.). Allah yields reward to the sincere persons at every step
of their way, and no labour and hardship, undertaken in His way,
ever goes to waste. | re-emphasize that you must not rank this
convention in the same league as other, ordinary, human assem-
blies. This is a phenomenon that is based purely on the Divine
Help, for propagation of Islam.”

(Ishtihar 7 Dec. 1892, Majmoo'ah Ishtiharat Vol. |, Page 341)

December 23-25, 2022

Baitul Homeed Mosque
Chino, California

AHMADIYYA
MUSLIM COMMUNITY
United States of America

@wcjsusa westcoastjalsa.us

909-248-3741

info@westcoastjalsa.us



