

مِنْ الْمُعَالِّمُ الْمُعَالِّمُ الْمُعَالِّمُ الْمُعَالِّمُ الْمُعَالِّمُ الْمُعَالِّمُ الْمُعَالِّمُ الْمُعَالِمُ الْمُعَلِمُ الْمُعَلِمُ الْمُعَلِمُ الْمُعَلِمُ الْمُعِلِمُ الْمُعِلَّمِ الْمُعِلَّمِ الْمُعَلِمُ الْمُعِلَّمِ الْمُعَلِمُ الْمُعَلِمُ الْمُعِلَّمِ الْمُعَلِمُ الْمُعِلَّمِ الْمُعِلَّمِ الْمُعِلِمُ الْمُعِلَّمِ الْمُعِلَّمِ الْمُعِلَّمِ الْمُعِلَّمِ الْمُعِلَّمِ الْمُعِلَّمِ الْمُعِلِمُ الْمُعِلَّمِ الْمُعِلِمُ الْمُعِلَّمِ الْمُعِلَّمِ الْمُعِلَّمِ الْمُعِلَّمِ الْمُعِلِمُ الْمُعِلَّمِ الْمُعِلَّمِي الْمُعِلَّمِ الْمُعِلَّمِ الْمُعِلَّمِ الْمُعِلَّمِ الْمُعِلَّمِ الْمُعِلَّمِ الْمُعِلَّمِ الْمُعِلَّمِ الْمُعِلَّمِ الْمُعِلَمِي مِلْمُعِلَّمِ الْمُعِلَّمِ الْمُعِلَّمِ الْمُعِلَّمِ الْمُعِلِمِي الْمُعِلَّمِ الْمِعِلَّمِ الْمُعِلَّمِ الْمُعِلَّمِ الْمُعِلَّمِ الْمِعْمِلِي مِلْمِلْمِلِمِي مِلْمِعِلَّمِ الْمُعِلَّمِ الْمُعِلَّمِ الْمُعِلَّمِ

	usa di	Friday, December 23, 2022	Jatsa salana	Saturday, December 24, 2022	uss dana	Sunday, December 25, 2022
/	05:00 AM	Friday Sermon of Hazrat Khalifatul Masih (aba)	05:00 AM	Congregational Salat-ut-Tahajjud	05:00 AM	Congregational Salat-ut-Tahajjud
		from UK - Live MTA	05:45 AM			Salat-ul-Fajr
	06:00 AM	Salat-ul-Fair	06:10 AM	Dars	06:10 AM	•
		Breakfast	08: 00 AM	Breakfast		Breakfast
		In-Person Registration Begins		MORNING SESSION (MEN'S)	00:00 AM	FINAL SESSION
	12:00 PM	Lunch	10:00 AM	Tilawat (Recitation) of The Holy Qur'an	10.00.414	
	01:00 PM	Jumu'ah (Friday Prayer)	10:05 AM	English Translation		Tilawat (Recitation) of The Holy Qur'an
		Hoisting of the Lawa-e-Ahmadiyya & USA Flags	10:10 AM	Nazm (Urdu Poem)	10:05 AM	English Translation
		Sahibzada Mirza Maghfoor Ahmad,	10:15 AM	English Translation	10:10 AM	Nazm (Urdu Poem)
		Ameer Jama`at USA	10:20 AM	The Holy Qur'an, a Life-Giving Promise	10:15 AM	English Translation
		Azhar Haneef, Missionary In-Charge	10:45 AM	Sardar Anees Ahmad The Blessed Model of the Holy Prophet (sa) –	10:30 AM	مغرب میں بچوں کی پرورش
		& Naib Ameer Jama`at USA	10:45 AM	Striving Towards God and Finding His Love		(Raising Children in the West) - Urdu
		OPENING SESSION		Wagas Nazir Malik		Murabbi Silsilah, Tariq Mahmood Malik
	02:30 PM	Tilawat (Recitation) of The Holy Qur'an	11:10 AM	A Sign for a Seeker of Truth in America	10:55 AM	Holding Fast to the Rope of Allah from Afar
	02:35 PM	English Translation		Absar Alam		Murabbi Silsilah, Mahmood Kauser
	02:40 PM	Nazm (Urdu Poem)	11:35 AM	Hazrat Maulvi Sher Ali (ra): An Angelic	11:20 AM	The Promised Messiah's (as) Kindness
	02:45 PM	English Translation		Companion of the Promised Messiah (as)		at Heart for the Whole of Mankind
	02:50 PM	Opening Remarks & Du`a		Ibrahim Ahmad		Sahibzada Mirza Maghfoor Ahmad,
		Hamidur Rahman, Naib Ameer Jama`at USA	12:00 PM	Announcements		Ameer Jama`at USA
	03:05 PM	Eyes Cannot Reach Him, But He Reaches	12:15 PM	Session Ends	11 /5 414	
		the Eyes	12:45 PM	Salat-uz-Zuhr and `Asr		Announcements
		Murabbi Silsilah, Sabahat Ali	01:30 PM	Lunch AFTERNOON SESSION	11:55 AM	Closing Remarks & Concluding Du`a
	03:30 PM	Session Ends	03:30 PM			Sahibzada Mirza Maghfoor Ahmad,
		GUEST SESSION	03:35 PM	English Translation		Ameer Jama`at USA
	04:30 PM	Tilawat (Recitation) of The Holy Qur'an	03:40 PM	Nazm (Urdu Poem)		Session Ends
	04:35 PM	English Translation	03:45 PM	English Translation	12:45 PM	Salat-uz-Zuhr and `Asr
	04:40 PM	Nazm (Urdu Poem)	04:00 PM	Khilafat is Our Safe Harbor in a Tempest	01:15 PM	Lunch
	04:45 PM	English Translation		of Immorality		
	04:50 PM	Introduction of Dignitaries - Asif Arif		Usman Jamil		
	05:15 PM	A Universal Message of Peace and Security	04:25 PM	Essence of Reformation and Forgiveness in Islam		
		Azhar Haneef, Missionary In-Charge	0/ F0 D14	Qudus Malik		
		& Naib Ameer Jama`at USA	04:50 PM	"Surely, I am with you, O Masroor" - Success Lies in Obedience to Khilafat		
	05:45 PM	Announcements - Session Ends		Murabbi Silsilah, Salman Shaikh		
	06:00 PM	Dinner	05:15 PM	Announcements		
	07:00 PM	Adhan - Salat-ul-Maghrib & Isha	05:30 PM	Session Ends		
			06:00 PM	Salat-ul-Maghrib and Isha		
			06:30 PM	Dinner		

Women's Session



Saturday, December 24, 2022

MORNING SESSION

	MOKIMO SESSION
10:00 AM	Tilawat (Recitation) of The Holy Qur'an
10:05 AM	English Translation
10:10 AM	Nazm (Urdu Poem)
10:15 AM	English Translation
10:20 AM	Al-Wasiyyat: The Spirit of Sacrifice
	& Service to Religion
	Dr. Amtul Mujeeb
10:35 AM	The Love of Promised Messiah (as)
	for His Master Prophet Muhammad (sa)
	Maleha Awan
10:50 AM	A Sign For A Seeker of Truth in America
	Nicole Williams
11:05 AM	Safeguarding our Next Generation
	with the Shield of Obedience to Khilafat
	Ramia Shabir
11:20 AM	Nazm (Urdu Poem)
11:25 AM	English Translation
11:30 AM	Emulating the Wives of the Holy Prophet
	Muhammad (sa) in the 21st Century
	Dhiya Tahira Bakr - Sadr Lajna Ima'illah USA
11:50 AM	Announcements
12:00 PM	Men's Announcements

SPECIAL SESSIONS

Lunch

12:15 PM

12:45 PM

01:30 PM

Saturday, December 24, 2022

Session Ends

Salat-uz-Zuhr and `Asr

01:00 PM - 01:45 PM Ameen Ceremony (Men's Prayer Hall)
02:00 PM - 03:00 PM Waqf-e-Nau Program
(Men's & Women's Prayer Hall)
02:00 PM - 03:00 PM Ahmadi Assocoation of Muslim Scientists
(Men's Jalsa Gah)

07:00 PM - 08:00 PM Tabligh Program (Men's Jalsa Gah)
07:00 PM - 08:00 PM Khuddam Q/A with Respected Ameer Sahib
(Men's Prayer Hall)



THE PROMISED MESSIAH AND MAHDI^{AS}

Hazrat Mirza Ghulam Ahmad (1835-1908) Founder of the Ahmadiyya Muslim Community

THE WORDS OF HAZRAT MIRZA GHULAM AHMADAS

The Promised Messiah & Imam Mahdi

"The primary purpose of this Convention is to enable every sincere individual to personally experience religious benefits; they may enhance their knowledge and (due to their being blessed and enabled by Allah, the Exalted) their perception (of Allah) may progress. Among its secondary benefits is that this congregational meeting together will promote mutual introduction among all brothers, and it will strengthen the fraternal ties within this Community..."

(Ishtihar 7 Dec. 1892, Majmoo`ah Ishtiharat Vol. I, Page 340)

"It is essential for all those who can afford to undertake the journey, that they must come to attend this Convention which embodies many blessed objectives. They should disregard minor inconveniences in the cause of Allah and His prophet (peace be upon him.). Allah yields reward to the sincere persons at every step of their way, and no labour and hardship, undertaken in His way, ever goes to waste. I re-emphasize that you must not rank this convention in the same league as other, ordinary, human assemblies. This is a phenomenon that is based purely on the Divine Help, for propagation of Islam."

(Ishtihar 7 Dec. 1892, Majmoo`ah Ishtiharat Vol. I, Page 341)







westcoastjalsa.us









35th WEST COAST JALSA SALANA USA

December 23-25, 2022 Baitul Hameed Mosque Chino, California

